

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7800/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in WP No. 117/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S. DILIP TRANSPORT & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUBARAK ALI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Sarin,Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

Ms.Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master